

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20039/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/10/2013 in WA No. 1819/2006, 25/10/2013 in CWP No. 31814/2004 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR. FLAVIA, PRINCIPAL, STELLA MARIS
COLLEGE FOR WOMEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 18.07.2015, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.26
12:47:35 IST
Reason:

(Sapna Bisht)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master