## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10162/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INSTITUTE OF ADVANCE STUDIES

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.NOS.5, 6 & 7 IN SLP(C) No. 24966/2014 (XI -A)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF RESPONDENT, SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)

Date: 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## I.A.NOS.5, 6 & 7 IN SLP(C) No. 24966/2014

Since there is a huge delay in filing the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.26 and 28 and we found no adequate reason to condone the said delay.

In view of the above, I.A. Nos.5, 6 and 7 of 2016 are rejected.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR